after the Final Order and Judgment describing the public education efforts concerning the 
privacy aspects of Google Buzz that it undertook pursuant to this Settlement Agreement. 

3.4 Google agrees to and shall deposit in an interest-bearing bank account 
established by Google the total sum of Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($8,500,000.00) as a Common Fund for Class Administrator fees and expenses, cy pres relief, 
class representative incentive payments, attorneys’ fees, and costs.  The First installment, of Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) shall be deposited within ten (10) business days of

[...]

Counsel, who shall be responsible for allocating the fee award among Class Counsel. 

10.2 In recognition of their efforts on behalf of the Class, and subject to Court 
approval, Lead Class Counsel shall apply to the Court for an award to each Class Representative 
of up to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) as appropriate compensation for his or 
her time and effort serving as Class Representative.  Such incentive awards shall be paid out of 
the Common Fund by the Class Action Administrator within 30 Days after the latest of (1) the 
Court issuing an order approving such incentive awards and (2) the Settlement Date.